1)  Private placing to existing shareholders at a subscription price of SEK 100 per share.
2)  Change in the quota value of each share from SEK 100 to SEK 10.
3) Change in the quota value of each share from SEK 10 to SEK 2.50.

Change in share captial

NIBE SHARES

NIBE Industrier AB’s “B” shares were float-
ed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange’s
OTC list (now the O list) on 16 June 1997
following the issue of 1,170,000 new
“B” shares. The subscription price was
SEK 70 per share. This corresponds to
SEK 17.50 per share following the split
in June 2003.

7 NIBEAnnual Report 2005

EPS (after full tax)
Earnings after full tax divided by the average number
of shares in issue.

Equity per share
Equity divided by total number of shares in issue..

Price/equity
The year-end share price divided by the year-end
equity per share.

Dividend yield
Dividend as percentage of year-end share price.

Total yield
The change in the share price for the year, plus
dividend, as a percentage of the share price on the
preceding balance sheet date.

Operating cash flow per share
Cash flow after investments but before acquisitions of
companies/operations divided by the average number
of shares in issue.

   2005 2004 2003 2002 2001

Number of shares   23,480,000 23,480,000 23,480,000 23,480,000 23,480,000

Year-end share price  SEK 243.00 184.00 127.50 63.75 48.00

EPS (after full tax)  SEK 7.75 11.86 6.90 5.09 4.02

Equity per share  SEK 43.69 37.83 28.30 24.15 21.04

Proposed dividend  SEK 3.00 3.00 1.85 1.38 1.06

Price/equity   5.56 4.86 4.50 2.64 2.28

Dividend yield  % 1.23 1.63 1.45 2.16 2.21

Total yield  % 33.70 46.67 102.90 35.68 43.25

Operating cash flow/share  SEK –0.67 5.12 0.67 1.40 0.63

Payout ratio  % 38.7 25.3 26.8 27.0 26.4

PE ratio (after full tax)   31.4 15.5 18.5 12.5 11.9

Market value  SEK million 5,706 4,320 2,994 1,497 1,127

EBIT multiple   times 21.7 13.8 14.1 9.3 9.7

EV/sales  times 1.76 1.60 1.46 0.92 0.84

Share turnover  % 38.4 30.6 22.3 15.1 17.4

1) All key ratios/share have been recalculated with regard to the 4.1 split made in June 2003.

Share data 1)

Shareholding Number of Share of Number Proportion
 shareholders  ownership  of shares of shares
   (%)  (%)

1 – 500  11,012 77.7 1,661,640  7.1
501 – 1,000 1,726 12.2 1,449,413 6.2
1,001 – 5,000 1,162 8.2 2,619,057 11.1
5,001 – 10,000 119  0.8 918,662 3.9
10,001 – 15,000 33 0.2 422,649 1.8
15,001 – 20,000 25 0.2 440,488 1.9
20,001 – 95 0.7 15,968,091 68.0

Total 14,172 100.0 23,480,000 100.0

 Number  Share
Name of shares  of vote

Current and former board members
and senior executives 1) 6,981,970 53.0
Melker Schörling 3,003,840 21.6
Life assurance co. AB SKANDIA 502,656 0.9
Roburs Exportfond 345,750 0.6
Lannebo Småbolag 340,100 0.6
AMF Pensionsaktiefond (Sweden) 295,200 0.6
AMF Pensionsfond (Global) 211,800 0.4
Lannebo Småbolag Select 210,700 0.4
Omnibus AC Fund 200,000 0.4
Goldman Sachs International 193,677 0,4
Other holdings (14,142 shareholders) 11,194,307 21.1

Total 23,480,000 100.0

1) Please refer to page 75 for details of the current
   Board of Directors.

Shareholder categories
(Source: VPC AB share register 30 Dec 2005)

Major shareholders
(Source: VPC AB share register 30 Dec 2005)

180

160

140

120

80

40

100

60

20

200

220

240

260

280

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

NIBE share performance

Average number of shares
traded per trading day
(in thousands)

Share price in SEK
Carnegie Small Cap index (SEK)

Shareholder structure
(Source: VPC AB share register 30 Dec 2005)

Share of voting rights %

Share of capital %

Payout ratio
Dividends as a percentage of earnings per share.

PE ratio (after full tax)
Year-end share price divided by earnings per share.

Market value
Year-end share price multiplied by the total number of
shares in issue.

EBIT multiple
Market value plus net debt (interest-bearing liabilities
less financial current assets) plus minority interests